## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jinhwa LEE	09/13/2007
Jeong Min KIM	09/13/2007
Chong-Hwan Jonathan CHANG	09/13/2007
Suk Ho LEE	09/13/2007
Hee Jeong SEO	09/13/2007
Suk Youn KANG	09/13/2007
Kwang-Seop SONG	09/13/2007
Jong Yup KIM	09/13/2007
Min-ah KIM	09/13/2007
Sung-Han LEE	09/13/2007
Kwang-Woo AHN	09/13/2007
Myung Eun JUNG	09/13/2007
Ji-Hyun PARK	09/11/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Green Cross Corporation	
Street Address: #303, Bojeong-dong, Giheung-gu		
City:	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	446-770	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11863501

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

PATENT

500364748 REEL: 019894 FRAME: 0659

11863

0 07\$ H

Email: hbeachum@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q104143

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sunhee Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q104143assignment#page1.tif source=Q104143assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019894 FRAME: 0660

Docket No.				
For Non-U.S. Client	s			

# **Assignment**

Whereas, I/We, Jinhwa LEE; Jeong Min KIM; Chong-Hwan Jonathan CHANG; Suk Ho LEE, Hee Jeong SEO; Suk Youn KANG; Kwang-Seop SONG; Jong Yup KIM; Min-ah KIM; Sung-Han LEE; Kwang-Woo AHN; Myung Eun JUNG; and Ji-Hyun PARK of #341, Bojeong-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-913, Republic of Korea; Banpo Hanyang Apt. 5-703, Jamwon-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-799, Republic of Korea; #303, Bojeong-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-913, Republic of Korea; Cheongmyeongmaeul Jugong Apt. 404-904, Youngtong-dong, Youngtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-738, Republic of Korea; Woojeong Apt. 104-1902, Sangbong-dong, Chungnang-gu, Seoul 131-780, Republic of Korea; 103-ho, #1141-10, Poongdukcheon-2dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 448-172, Republic of Korea; Dongwon Royal Duke 310-805, Bojeong-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-913, Republic of Korea; Gyeryong Richeville Apt. 1406-1404, Dongbaek-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-722, Republic of Korea; Duyoung Officetel 508-ho, #145-3, Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-810, Republic of Korea; 676-5 ho, Ilwon-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-230, Republic of Korea; Sindo Branew 101-202, #821, Chang-3-dong, Dobong-gu, Seoul 132-916, Republic of Korea; Kkachimaeul Lotte Sunkyoung Apt. 407-702, Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-738, Republic of Korea; and Hayanmaeul 5danji, 502-603, Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-794, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

HETEROARYL-PYRAZOLE DERIVATIVES AS CANNABINOID CB<sub>1</sub> RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

and executed an app	olication for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on : and
Whereas,	GREEN CROSS CORPORATION of #303, Bojeong-dong.
	Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-770, Republic of Korea

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We I	hereby authorize	and request	our a	ttorneys	SUGHE	RUE M	IION, PI	LLC	of 2100
Pennsylvania	Avenue, NW,	Washington,	DC	20037-3	213 to	insert	here in	pare	entheses
(Application	number			_	and		nfirmatio	-	
		, filed					) th	e app	lication
number and fi	ling date of said	application w	hen l	known.				• •	

PATENT REEL: 019894 FRAME: 0661

Date:	September 13, 2007	
		s/ Jinhwa Lee
Date:	September 13, 2007	Jeony And
		s/Jeong Min KIM
Date:	September 13, 2007	C. Chang
		s/ Chong-Hwan Jonathan CHANG
Date:	September 13, 2007	s/Suk Ho LEE
		s/ Suk Ho LEE
Date:	September 13, 2007	s/ Hee Jeong SEO
Date:	September 13, 2007	Sik Youn Kang
Date:	September 13, 2007	SK Kwang-Seop SONG
		- L
Date:	September 13, 2007	s/ Jong Yup KIM
		s/ Jong Yup Kivi V
Date:	September 13, 2007	s/Min-ah KIM
Date:	September 13, 2007	La Ping han s/ Sung-Han LEE
		s/ Sung-Han LEE
Date:	September 13, 2007	
		s/ Kwang-Woo AHN
Date:	September 13, 2007	Mynng Em Jung
		s/Myung Eun JUNG
Date:	September 11, 2007	(AHRR/)
		<del>\$/ Ji-Hvun PARK</del>

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 09/28/2007**